

Exhibit C - Bid Tabulation



**Bid Tabulation**  
**South Eola Road Stormwater**  
**Management and Conveyance Improvements**

Route Various  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora  
 Section \_\_\_\_\_

5 Bids Received on 6/28/17 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>General</b>															
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	153	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$32.00	\$4,896.00	\$29.00	\$4,437.00	\$5.00	\$765.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00	\$24.00	\$3,672.00
2	Exploratory Excavation - 10'	FT	17	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$765.00
3	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Inch Diameter)	IN. DIA.	158	\$25.00	\$3,950.00	\$42.35	\$6,691.30	\$22.00	\$3,476.00	\$28.00	\$4,424.00	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$30.00	\$4,740.00
4	Tree - Red Oak, Balled and Burlapped, 3" Caliper	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
5	Tree - Red Maple "Red Sunset", Balled and Burlapped, 3" Caliper	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
6	Tree - London Plane Tree "Bloodgood", Balled and Burlapped, 3" Caliper	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
7	Evergreen - White Pine, Balled and Burlapped, 8'-10' Tall	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
8	Concrete Overflow Weir	LF	95	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$190.00	\$18,050.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00
9	Stm, San, & Wat Structures to be Abandon	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Storm Sewer</b>															
11	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP Class IV	FT	45	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$77.50	\$3,487.50	\$63.00	\$2,835.00	\$59.00	\$2,655.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
12	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP Class IV	FT	965	\$120.00	\$115,800.00	\$71.50	\$68,997.50	\$78.00	\$75,270.00	\$77.00	\$74,305.00	\$64.00	\$61,760.00	\$125.00	\$120,625.00
13	Storm Sewer - 27" RCP Class IV	FT	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.50	\$1,132.50	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
14	Storm Sewer - 30" RCP Class IV	FT	358	\$150.00	\$53,700.00	\$89.50	\$32,041.00	\$94.00	\$33,652.00	\$92.00	\$32,936.00	\$160.00	\$57,280.00	\$130.00	\$46,540.00
15	Storm Sewer - 36" RCP Class IV	FT	101	\$190.00	\$19,190.00	\$100.50	\$10,150.50	\$106.00	\$10,706.00	\$97.00	\$9,797.00	\$195.00	\$19,695.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00
16	Storm Sewer - 48" RCP Class IV	FT	750	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$156.50	\$117,375.00	\$153.00	\$114,750.00	\$105.00	\$78,750.00	\$205.00	\$153,750.00	\$190.00	\$142,500.00
17	Storm Manhole - Type A, 5' Dia	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	Storm Manhole - Type A, 6' Dia	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
19	Storm Manhole - Type A, 7' Dia	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00
20	Storm Manhole - Type B, 7' Dia	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00
21	Special Storm Manhole - 6' Dia	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00
22	Detention Basin Outflow Control Structure Modification	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,199.00	\$4,398.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00
23	Catch Basin - Type B, 5' Dia	EA	5	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00

				Engineer's Estimate		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
24	Flared End Section - 18" RCP Class IV	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Flared End Section - 30" RCP Class IV	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
26	Flared End Section - 36" RCP Class IV	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
27	Flared End Section - 48" RCP Class IV	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
28	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Str	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
29	Underdrain - 10"	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
<b>Water Main</b>															
31	Water Main Lowering - 8" DIP Class 52	FT	48	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$145.00	\$6,960.00	\$145.00	\$6,960.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
32	Line Stop - 8"	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Restoration</b>															
33	Class D Patching, 4" Binder	SY	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$88.00	\$4,048.00	\$74.00	\$3,404.00	\$82.00	\$3,772.00	\$42.00	\$1,932.00
34	Class D Patching, 2" Binder	SY	29	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$88.00	\$2,552.00	\$68.00	\$1,972.00	\$82.00	\$2,378.00	\$32.00	\$928.00
35	HMA Surface Course Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	242	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$6.50	\$1,573.00	\$20.00	\$4,840.00	\$15.00	\$3,630.00	\$21.00	\$5,082.00	\$11.00	\$2,662.00
36	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$330.00	\$7,590.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$325.00	\$7,475.00	\$165.00	\$3,795.00
37	Combination P.C.C. Curb & Gutter	FT	103	\$50.00	\$5,150.00	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$23.00	\$2,369.00	\$35.00	\$3,605.00	\$60.00	\$6,180.00	\$35.00	\$3,605.00
38	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement - 5"	SF	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
39	Seeding - Fox Valley Premier Mixture	SY	13,000	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.65	\$21,450.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$8.00	\$104,000.00
<b>Administration, Safety &amp; Erosion Control</b>															
40	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
41	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$116,100.00	\$116,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
42	Tree Protection Fencing	EA	17	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$121.00	\$2,057.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$240.00	\$4,080.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$57.00	\$969.00
43	Root Pruning	FT	119	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$77.00	\$9,163.00	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$595.00
44	Silt Fence	FT	4,600	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$2.20	\$10,120.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.50	\$11,500.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00
45	Inlet Protection	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
46	Dewatering Bag	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
47	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
48	Biodegradable Coir Log	FT	189	\$8.00	\$1,512.00	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$21.00	\$3,969.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$32.00	\$6,048.00
49	Rip Rap - RR-3	SY	22	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$82.00	\$1,804.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00
50	Rip Rap - RR-4	SY	68	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$115.00	\$7,820.00
51	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SY	375	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,062.50	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$95.00	\$35,625.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00	\$6.35	\$2,381.25
52	Concrete Washout Area	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
53	Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

				Engineer's Estimate		D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
54	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
55	Special Waste Disposal	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
56	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	213	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>					<b>\$877,462.00</b>		<b>\$528,976.80</b>		<b>\$553,875.00</b>		<b>\$677,788.00</b>		<b>\$792,000.00</b>		<b>\$827,282.25</b>
<b>Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =</b>						<b>-65.88%</b>		<b>-58.42%</b>		<b>-29.46%</b>		<b>-10.79%</b>		<b>-6.07%</b>	